

**CNR No.:DLNT01-001302-2022**

**SC No. 99/2022**

**STATE Vs. Manoj**

**FIR No. 784/2021**

**PS Bhalaswa Dairy**

**U/s: 304B/498A IPC**

30.01.2024

Present: Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused in person on bail.  
Sh. Kunal Makhija, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW Retired SI Ravinder Kumar is present and he seeks apology for his non-appearance before the Court on LDOH and request for cancellation of B/W issued against him. Submissions Heard. B/W issued against him stands canceled. He is warned to be careful in future.

PW-4 Retired SI Ravinder is present, examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Summons issued to PWs namely Dr. Mukesh, Sh. Ram Cheth Gupta, Dr. Vishal, Sh. Anil Kumar Aggarwal and Sh. Gaurav Kumar received back unserved due to shortage of staff and Republic Day arrangements.

Let fresh summons be issued upon above-named PWs for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **13.05.2024**.

**(Sushil Kumar)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-04**  
**North District Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**30.01.2024** (R)