

CNR No.:DLNT01-001302-2022

SC No. 99/2022

STATE Vs. Manoj

FIR No. 784/2021

PS Bhalaswa Dairy

U/s: 304B/498A IPC

13.05.2024

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Add. PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. Kunal Makhija, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Summons issued to PWs namely Dr. Vishal, BJRM Hospital and Dr. Mukesh Mandar, BJRM Hospital, received back duly served with the request to provide copy of MLC.

Let fresh summons be issued to above-named PWs for NDOH. Ahlmad is directed to attach a copy of MLC along with the summons.

Request for exemption from personal appearance has been received on behalf of IO / Inspector Gaurav. Same is considered and allowed for today only. He be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Summons issued to PW Sh. Ram Cheth Gupta received back served through Whatsapp, however, there was no such direction to serve him through whatsapp.

Let process server HC Vikram Sharma and SHO PS Bhalaswa be called in person to give explanation as to why summons were not served upon the witness, in compliance of the provisions prescribed in Cr. PC, for NDOH.

In the meantime, issued fresh summons to PW Sh. Ram Cheth Gupta, **through DCP concerned** for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **17.09.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

13.05.2024 ^(R)