

SC 99/2022
STATE Vs. MANOJ
FIR No. 784 /2021
PS Bhalswa Dairy
U/s. 498A/304B IPC

17.09.2024

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Manoj in person on bail.
Sh. Mayank Punia and Sh. Kunal Mukhija, Ld. Counsels
for accused.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Summons issued to PW-Sh. Ram Chet Gupta through DCP
Concerned received back unserved with the report that he has expired.
Report on summons is supported with duly verified death certificate.

In view of the above, name of PW -Sh. Ram Chet Gupta is
dropped from the list of prosecution witnesses.

PW-5 Dr. Vishal Kaura and PW 6-Sh. Anil Kumar Aggarwal
are present. They have been examined-in-chief, cross-examined and
discharged.

Vide separate statement of Ld. Additional PP for State, PW
Dr. Mukesh Mandal has been dropped from the list of witnesses as PW-5 Dr.
Vishal Kuara has identified his signatures.

No other PW is present today.

Let other material PWs be summoned for NDOH.

Process Server HC Vikram Sharma is present and seeks
apology for not effecting service of summons as per the procedure described
in Cr. P. C. He is warned to be careful in future.

Written request has been received on behalf of SHO PS
Bhalaswa Dairy. Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 04.02.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
17.09.2024