

CNR No.:DLNT01-001302-2022

SC No.99/2022

STATE Vs. MANOJ KUMAR

FIR No.784 /2021

PS Bhalswa Dairy

U/s. 304B/498A IPC

01.07.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
IO / Inspector Gaurav in person.
Accused Manoj in person on bail.
Sh. Kunal Mukhija, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Matter is listed today for PE.

IO / Inspector Gaurav and SI Mahinder Koli are present and they seek apology for their non-appearance before the Court on LDOH and request for cancellation of B/W issued against them. Submissions Heard. B/Ws issued against them stands canceled. They are warned to be careful in future.

PW-7 ASI Sita Ram is present, examined-in-chief, not cross-examined despite opportunity given and discharged.

PW-8 SI Mahinder Koli is present, examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

B/W issued against DO SI Ravinder received back unexecuted. Let fresh B/W be issued against him **through DCP concerned** for NDOH.

Let PWs whose name has been mentioned in the list of prosecution witness at serial no.13, 14 and 16 along with IO / Inspector Gaurav be summoned for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on 12.12.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

01.07.2025 ^(R)